AO 93 (Rev. 12/09) Search and Seizure Warrant

To:

#### UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT for the CLERK'S OFFICE Eastern District of Michigan DETROIT In the Matter of the Search of Case:2:10-mc-50358J (Briefly describe the property to be searched Judge: Cleland, Robert H or identify the person by name and address) 1940 Calumet Avenue Whiting, Indiana SEARCH AND SEIZURE WARRANT Any authorized law enforcement officer An application by a federal law enforcement officer or an attorney for the government requests the search Northern District of of the following person or property located in the (identify the person or describe the property to be searched and give its location): See Annex G. The person or property to be searched, described above, is believed to conceal (identify the person or describe the property to be seized): See Attachment A. I find that the affidavit(s), or any recorded testimony, establish probable cause to search and seize the person or property. YOU ARE COMMANDED to execute this warrant on or before at any time in the day or night as I find reasonable cause has been in the daytime 6:00 a.m. to 10 p.m. Unless delayed notice is authorized below, you must give a copy of the warrant and a receipt for the property taken to the person from whom, or from whose premises, the property was taken, or leave the copy and receipt at the place where the property was taken. The officer executing this warrant, or an officer present during the execution of the warrant, must prepare an inventory as required by law and promptly return this warrant and inventory to United States Magistrate Judge ☐ I find that immediate notification may have an adverse result listed in 18 U.S.C. § 2705 (except for delay of trial), and authorize the officer executing this warrant to delay notice to the person who, or whose property, will be searched or seized (check the appropriate box) for days (not to exceed 30).

Juntil, the facts justifying, the later specific date of 26/10 3:10pm Um h 2 Judge's signature

City and state: Detroit, Michigan

Virginia M. Morgan, United States Magistrate Judge Printed name and title

#### 

		Return			
ase No.:	1 2/2/	ne warrant executed:	Copy of warrant and ir	ventory left wi	th:
ventory made in the	e presence of :	N PIATEK			
ventory of the prop	erty taken and name	of any person(s) seized:			
	Numerous,	FIRETIMS & A	MONTHON		
	SEE FE	i property B	ELEPT		
	•				
				•	
<del> </del>	<del>,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,</del>	Certification			

#### Annex G

1940 Calumet Avenue, Whiting, Indiana



Description: 1940 Calumet Avenue, Whiting, Indiana. A two-story, single family dwelling with a tan brick front, located on the west side of Calumet Avenue (a north-south street) and the residence faces east toward Calumet Avenue. The premises is located on Calumet Avenue, South of 119<sup>th</sup> Street and North of E. 120<sup>th</sup> Street, in Whiting, Lake County, Indiana.

### ATTACHMENT A (Items to be seized)

#### Agents may search for and seize:

- 1. Computer hardware (including laptop and desktop computers); and
- 2. Any and all records, documents and materials pertaining to Title 18, United States Code Subsection 2384, 2332(a), 842(p)(2)(A), 842(a)(1), 924(c)(1)(A), and/or Title 26, Subsection 5861 (d), including, but not limited to any such records, documents and materials pertaining to:
  - a) Diaries, appointment books, calendars, address or telephone lists, HUTAREE related correspondence or papers that reflect the names, addresses, pseudonyms, pager number(s), email address(es) and/or telephone numbers for their members, associates in the organization, even if said items are in code;
  - b) Any and all records, documents and materials pertaining to the ownership and/or possession of the searched premises including the purchase and/or title to their real or personal assets;
  - c) Any and all records and documents relating to any communications including email communications between members of the Hutaree and others;
  - d) Any and all records, documents and materials, photographs, audio and/or video tapes (including electronic storage devices such as external hard drives or thumb drives) of themselves, their associates, their weapons and training activities;
  - e) Any and all radios, cellular phones, and communication devices;
  - f) Any and all firearms including firearms parts and components to include but not limited to: magazines, silencers, receivers, scopes, and firearm paraphernalia;
  - g) Documentation regarding the ownership or purchase of firearms, explosive materials, components and other such materials;
  - h) Explosive materials including but not limited to: black powder, pyrodex, smokeless powder, flash powder, and any other material as listed in the Federal Register as explosive materials;
  - i) Destructive devices;
  - j) Ammunition, ammunition components;

- Tools and material for the manufacture or modification of firearms, destructive devices and/or explosives, items used to construct explosive and/or destructive devices which includes but is not limited to PVC/metal pipe, cardboard tubes, fuses (eg. "hobby fuse", "cannon fuse", "safety fuse", wicks), shotgun shells, end caps, electrical tape, wire, cans, wine bottles, street signs, metal disks, batteries, flash light bulbs, and electric matches;
- l) Cameras, video cameras, electronic storage devices such as external hard drives or thumb drives, manuals and documents related to the manufacture of illegal firearms or explosives and destructive devices;
- m) Indicia of HUTAREE membership including but not limited to uniforms, patches, flags, military supplies marked with HUTAREE names or identifiers;
- n) Military gear, knives, membership lists, radios and cell phones, gps units, body armor, "ghille" suits, night vision goggles, face paints, face clothes, balaclavas;
- o) "Booby-trap" components, which includes but not limited to wires, batteries, "popsicle" sticks, clothes pins, command detonation control panels, vice grips, plyers, push pins, thumb tacks;
- p) Any items or documents used in the planning and gathering of intelligence from law enforcement agencies for use in the planning of attacks on those agencies;
- q) Militia based literature, "hit lists," diagrams, maps, drawing and action plans.

#### **Definitions**

As used above, the term "Computer Hardware" consists of all equipment that can collect, analyze, create, display, convert, store, conceal, or transmit electronic, magnetic, optical, or similar computer impulses or data. This includes any data-processing devices (such as central processing units, memory typewriters, and self contained "laptop" or "notebook" computers); internal and peripheral storage devices (such as fixed disks, external hard disks, floppy disk drives and diskettes, tape drives and tapes, optical storage devices, transistor-like binary devices, and other memory storage devices.)

As used above, the terms "records, documents, and materials" includes records, documents, materials, programs, or applications created, modified or stored in any form, including electronic or digital form, and by whatever means they may have been created and/or stored. This includes any handmade, photographic, mechanical, electrical, electronic, and/or magnetic forms. It also includes items in the form of computer hardware, software, documentation, passwords, and/or data security devices.

1 50 507 (Rev.8-11-94)Case 2:10-mc-50358-RHC Document 22 Filed 04/06/10 Page 6 of 29 of /5

	UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUST FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION Receipt for Property Received/Returned/Release	N		
File # 166	7-DE-103164			
On (date)	3/27/10		(s) listed belo	
(Name)		F	Received From Returned To Released To Seized	<b>n</b>
(Street Address)	10110 Cd. at			
(City)	1740 (41C) C			<del></del>
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
Description of Item	n(s):			
THEM	Decription	1. Maa	F. ()	RI
AI	1 Pax of Grean Miller Con 1966's			1
A2	1 Box of Green Al Gray Country 2000	17	2 / 2 / 2 / 2 / 2 / 2 / 2 / 2 / 2 / 2 /	15%
A3	Military Uniforms	M. D.		56
AU	Miller Various	4 / 1/2	The Flore	56
15	Millary Whistorias	M. B	THE ELECTION	56
A6_	Box of Flowslicks	Mar. 2	le, si	727
A.7	Bag & Military (1 Thing	Il 1	Par 2007	3/1
A8	1 Alx 47 75 00 1164	Admin	1/2/	
11	Boxes of Ammo and hadel mane	M	2 7/	5 .50 10/4
A10	And Case & Wolf 762 and	Mull	2	
All	Cose of 162 Amos	A.4.,	7) 20m.	
A12 1	Case of 762 Annua	M	7.	

Received By: Received From:

(Signature)

(Signature)

Case 2:10-mc-50358-RHC Document 22 Filed 04/06/10 Page 7 of 20

### UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION Receipt for Property Received/Returned/Released/Seized

File # 2667 5-103/64

On (date)	3/37/10	item(s) listed below	
		Received From Returned To Released To Seized	
(Name)	territorio de territorio de Carterio de Carterio de Arterio de Carterio de Carterio de Carterio de Carterio de Carterio de Carterio de Ca	Service Control	
(Street Address	1) 1940. Colonet Ave		
(City)	The state of the s		
The second secon			
Description of	Stam(a).		the statement of the st
them	Description		
117	1 - A	14 here 10 141	
110	Homma box contains signal lights	/// / // // // // // // // // // // //	ورد <del>بادر</del> و بازورد در مستخدم شک و انتخاب در
11/2	- Graph Com Thing Box		56
<i>f</i> 11/9	-Book, Para / DVD/Miles, Inter	Proposition Contract	
i Ana	- down Mark Sylphos - 18 - 1 - 18		-
A 44 +	- 1 x 1 ) or the Unbern white pular		
	- famorite Arth Dic Dullies		-Ask
2/1/24	Baggy of ruban trey funder	The state of the s	Ant
	loige Green Amono Box with & acco		7/1
494	Hoge Creen Anno Box with + 149		
1)5	AL47 iste in Congry lose	1.1301 1.200	729
A)6	Coossh		7,10
1			
Company of the Compan			
			The same of the sa
	A 0.41		
Received By:	(Signature) Received From: 5A 7		
	(DISIMUIC)	(Signature)	

FD-597 (Rev. 8-11-94) Case 2:10-mc-50358-RHC Document 22 Filed 04/06/10 Page 8 of 20

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

world a	Receipt for Property Received/Returned/Released/Sei	zed	S.
File #	103764		
On (e	date)3 27 10	item(s) listed belov	
		Received From Returned To Released To Seized	1
(Name)_			
	ddress) 1940 (alunet Ale		
(City)	Whiting DV		
Descriptio	on of Item(s):		
BI	One case of 22 LR amo	RUOM B	TAR
BZ	Ammo box containing mise ammo to include 223		AB
	5 boxes of 6.5 x 55 FM Frounds		Ave
<u>63</u>	Pase of 223 rounds (1000)		TAR
BA	(ase of .223 roun(b (1000)		AB
85	(USE OF WOLF 7.62 rounds (1000)		18
Blo 1	Sellier, Bellot . 223 rounds -lase		TAB
B7	Case of Nolf 7.62 rounds (1000)		AB
68	Case of Sollier - Pollot - 223 minds		AB
69	Case of Nolf 7.62 rounds (1000)		AR
B10	(as of Reminolon, 223 iounts (1000)		A
B11	Case of 7.62 Hoff rounds (1000)		AR
BI2	4052W rounds, Reminoton-Zhoxes		1 () A 2
B13	Pase of NoIf 7.62 names (1000)		-H) H2
B14	Case of Wolf 7.62 Ipunds (upo)		12
B5	Wooden case of 7.102 munds (son)		46
BILO	Wooden Case of 308 Winchester (1000)		
817	Metal ammo case of 3 boxes of Mcmirchan		1
	308 April 28 Truck 6 boxes of Will 7.62, 10 boxes of 45 Au	4	10 AB
Received	The state of the s	10,	(11)
		(Signature)	

	Caca 2:10-mc	_50358_ <b>PH</b> (`	Document 22	Filed 04/06/10	Dage 0 of 20	
M)-597 (Rev'8-11-Q	A Case 2. IU-IIIC	-00000-13110	DUCUITIETIL ZZ	1 11 <del>0</del> 0 0 <del>4</del> /00/10	raue 3 UI ZU	

File #	266T-DE-103/64	i/Seized	
On (d	late) $\frac{3}{27}/10$	Receive Returne	d To
		Released	d To
(Name)_			
	Idress) 1940 (alunut		
(City)	Whiting, TW		
Description	n of Item(s):	·	
P18	Netal anino can 2 Dovos 380 Silver	1/200118	AB
	Dear amino, 4 boxes rederal ZZLR amono,		
· :	2 boxes of 4 x 19 mm ammo 4 boxes of 6.5x		
	55 animo, I box of ZZLR animo, 2 boxes of		
, <del></del>	Reducit's rounds, case of 27 Runfive Rounds		
12/0	2 hoxes 30.06 AININGIN Face Anno		\
1/17	CCI 50 Cal Manners - 2 boxes 4 boxes of		AB
	Rderal 22 runds, I box of 22LR round		
	D-U6 rounds-land		
B20	Metal Ammo box of loose unknown		AB
0 - 1	Califar mynds		
1321	Autal ammo box containing 2 boxes of		AB
	Ninchester lamers Hoxoop Wolf, 22 CR,		
	SboxsAguila. 22 round, 8 small boxes of		
	122 rands, I box of leinington, 22 rounds		
B27_	Mital ammo box of lose unknown lound		177
623_	Metal Hammo box of foose (Inknown hounds)		AB
D4_	bys of large Caller amino shores of		A
	1223 Styrally A Jook of 9mm luger 1	<u> </u>	
Received	By: (Signature) Received From: 54 7		
	(Signature)	(Signature)	

FD-597 (Rev 8-11 Gase 2:10-mc-50358-RHC Document 22 Filed 04/06/10 Page 10 of 20 of 25 of 15 of

File #		
On (date)	item(s) listed 1	below were
	☐ Received I ☐ Returned ☐ ☐ Released I	From To
(Name)	Seized	
(Street Address) 1940 Chunt Are		
(City) White D		
Description of Item(s):  BY 5 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0		
B26 Pelican case Wiscon	Koons	AB_
B71) Not 1	LOOM D	HB
Tedoral 2218 4 Mases of Cat 2248	Koon B	1AB
Shot shot, I but of Federal, 2218 1000 of		
223 Remine ton StB, Hox of 9mm luger		
Z boxe of 221 Rammo Abox of 1.5x55		
- ammo, box of 7.62 alnmo, I box 5.56 min		
- Lox of China North ZZZ barg of loose ga		
Simunition nullock		
B28 3 boxes of H4 PFILMAG, 1 Dox of 30-06	Rean /5	AR
- TUNNE, Hox of 45 growing, for of \$06 dayings,		
6 boxes of flates, 3 loxes of trachi 45anto		
- Une Dex of PINC 4500/0, 2 Doxos of Win History		
1) boxes of 3/44/0 / box of Hedral 357		<u> </u>
Muching 2 Dexes 6( Kennington) 12g, 1 Dix 6		
Todolog De I Indonesia de de 310 mil	FATTLING !	(CVI)
The ninds 12 Inxered PINC Zun 122, Livel 38 south	This Tools	<u>1605€ 160</u> 7 [, 7,24, [
Received By: Received From:	2 2 2 2 4 4 4	122.41
(Signature)	(Signature)	

FD-597 (Rev. 8-11 Gase 2:10-mc-50358-RHC	Document 22	Filed 04/06/10	Page 11 of 20	g populos
,			Page of	<u> </u>

File #	Z66T-JE-103164		
On	$(date) = \frac{3}{27/10}$		
		item(s) listed Received Returned Released	From To
(Name)		Seized	
(Street	Address) 1940 Calumet Ave		
(City)_	Whitma, DV		
-			
Descript	ion of Item(s):		
629	Bug of 100 yound down with amno	Dans E	1 42
B30	Ballistic Kelniet	100m/S	1
B3/	3 00815 of 7.62 rounds		1710
132	Plass of 500 ginn runds		110
333	Wooden case of 7.62 munds	1000	1700
B34	Intrusion Deketron machine		13
B35	Case of Wolf 7.62 rounds (1400)	1/	175
· B36	Case containing military Periscope	//	125
637	Metal ammo box with parachute Flores	1	7/3
BE	Metal ammo box with 2 boxes of Federal 40 agl		775
	4 boxes of Federal 223 rounds 1 box of		11/2
	Sedinal 30-by must 1/1		
339	1 Doxes of Vounds		A
	END 1994 - 100		110
	12 00 metal (onto 198 of tederal 129 2/10)		
	of helm tell 2 and the		
	Proc & Share ( Shight Dix Sol The sum )	£	1
	They or shows of carthages strawbad 4,14		
	Thork of Unitarity, Califer Yound, Scape,		
Received	Thomas the follow of grenade small	:	
T.CCCIVEU	(Signature) Received From:	(Signatura)	

	Casa 2:10-mc-50358-DHC	Document 22	Filod 04/06/10	Page 12 of 20	
FD-597 (Rev 8-1	<sub>1-</sub> Çase 2:10-mc-50358-RHC	Document 22	1 11 <del>0</del> 0 04/00/10	raye 12 01 20	
(222. 2 2	,			Page	of 15

File # 2601-15-103/101	
On (date) 3/27/10	item(s) listed below were Received From Returned To Released To
(Name)	Seized
(Street Address) 1940 (Whyt Ave	
(City) hiting Th	
Description of Item(s):  B40 Cooler of MISC. Payers, TVDS, VIISS, ball  Vest, Unife, lose rounds, 2 boxes of 7.62 N	Hic room B 12
1 mulde 2 house of the state of the	Frachi
1/(6) round $2/(6)$	25e
munds )	
1541 5 agillon budget of ensures of large co	aller Pam D 16
B42 Bux of loss munds (223 car)	Room B A
-643 One black stack	Room B AB
1844 Nooden Case of amino	POONE AB
Received By: Received From:	
(Signature)	(Signature)

FD -5'97' (Rev	8-11 @ase 2:10-mc-50358-RHC	Document 22	Filed 04/06/10	Page_13 of 20	ar etter
(	5455 Z115 1115 55555 11115	20001110111 22		Page 5. Ty	20

File #	26T - 103/64		,	
On (date)	3/27/10		itam(c) lic	ted below were
			Receive Return Releas	red From ned To
(Name)	1940 at at 1	10		
(Street Address	) White To			
(City)	<u> </u>			
Description of	Tan-(-)			
Description of I	nem(s):			1 .0
D	Lecent for my	9 0	Description	1 1/3 y
Da i	Reserve Constitution	a Mise Passingle	The state of	1 3/5
_D3	and the second of the second	udb Millian Bloggink	1/ach rong	
D4		1 (asa		
D5	Artilary Packyou JE	Decimen/Blight		
D6	Winda lox conte	A Magazine dus	-	
	Unifors and La	In Almino Botco		
	Military Como	Milenns		
<u> D8</u>	lox of Magazines/	loose rounds		
-D9-	Pox of no19 7	62 rounds Ell		
	Green Ammo Confuncion	1 of Bakshot		
- DH-	100 Calings A	mine Contralle		
-DI2	+ May with	College dil		
7/3	Machety	sciol "		
D-14-	To Benetia	- Shoten in lex		
1)/	1 Co Rugge B	x with harlyen		
146	Handle The	ex with voice		
Received By:	(Cionatana)	Received From:	STOPPE AS	·
	(Signature)		(Signature)	

FD-597' (Rev. 8-11@ase 2:10-mc-50358-RHC Document 22 Filed 04/06/10 Page 14 of 20

of 15

File #	0607-DE-103164	
On (date) _	3/27/10 ite	em(s) listed below wer
		Received From Returned To Released To Seized
(Name)	<u></u>	
(Street Address)	1940 Clumpt	
(City)	mity In	
The state of the s		
Description of I	tem(s):	
Ilea	Description where	FOLL RY
D17_	One Fill Box of not 7.60 Amno	
D18	Great Appropriate with auss Appro	-
D19	Good france Box it's loss miles	
<u> </u>	labyritle with greatfactor	
D)/	Box of Amoro and cryf + Majarox March	1/3
_DDD	Anne box with vances of none Kores	
_DJ3_	Ammo Box with values Aims Boxes	
-D94	A(15 in Contract box	
Das	Ladis Miditary ladket.	
$-D\partial G$	Green Hamo Box Fill of Aming	
D)7	Green Amm Box with Francis & Balls	
D38	7,62 rounds in Green Box	
<u>Da9</u>	Cardina district 7.60 Homis	110
130	Wolf 7,60 00 60601	132
D3/	Wolf 7,60 Ann on Calle I lov	
D39	Facilian Books ()	
D33	Mayor hes Planetes Amino	J. An
7034	May de may Pagerrady to mine	
Received By:	The Public Received From: SA PREA	2
	(Signature) (Signature)	gnature)

### UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Receipt for Property Received/Returned/Released/Seized

File # 2667-DF - 103164

On (date) item(s) listed below were: Received From Returned To Released To Seized (Name)\_\_\_\_ (Street Address) (City) Description of Item(s): MerFor Received By: Received From: (Signature)

File # 2667-DE-103164

On (date)	ttem(s) histed below were.
	Received From Returned To Released To Seized
(Name)	
(Street Address)	1940 Calumet Ave
(City)	the state of the s
Description of Item(	s):  TEMS SEIZED FROM SAFE
ITEM	DESCRIPTION
Dia	Winchester Model 94AE 44 cal 5/N 6188623
D2a	Springfield Armory S/N 1792960 30 al
D3a	State Arms Gun Co. SIN SE115121297
D4a	Maadi Co 7.62 x 39 mm Scmi-autorifle
-	S/N CM12801
D5a	Samari Sword
Dlea	Russian 7.62 x 54 5/N M 3804/34
	bultaction Pille
D7a	HESSE Model 47 Cal 223
	SIN K005582
D80	Springfield 5/N/D&51/02 - M1a
Da	Springfield SIN 085102 - M1a Model CN ROMARM SIN SI-65705-260
	Cal 7.62 × 39 mm
D10a	State Arms 50 cal Madd MOM15
DIIa	Musberg 22 LR S/N 115786
D12a	Winchester 12 Gagne SIN 12265905
Received By:	Received From: 54 Plf 49 (Signature)
	(Signature)

File # 2667-DE-103/64

On (date) $\frac{3}{2}$	17/2010 item(s) listed below were:
	Received From Returned To
	Released To
(Name)	
(Street Address) 190	10 Calumet Ave
(City) Wh	iting, IN
Description of Item(s):	Harmas Items seized from Safe
Item	Description
D13a	Century Arms RIAI 308 cal
	S/N # NC ØØ1632
D14a	Remington 308 Model 700 S/N G6236814
DI5a	Centry Arms RIAI 308 cal
	Model Ø1-92926
Dllea	GEVARSFAKTORI 1916 model # HK400808
DIFa	Boltaction Model 16567M44
	7.62 × 54 al
D18a	Reinington model 870 B901921M
D19a	CN Romarm 7.62 +39 mm S/N SI-63234-2602
Dada	Berelta 12 gague Model #8 S/N A138021
D21a	GP WASK COL 7.62 x 39mm SINSBN-3391-
	86RO
)dda	Sendra Corp Cal 556 mm S/N 02767
D23a	GeVarstaktor, 1922 # 4K490757
Da4a	Smith & Vicsson 66-4 SIN CAA4220
D25a	-A-, COLT - A3 - SIN - PH 1/2 25
Received By:	Received From: < A P (Signature)
(	(Signature)

File #	266T-DF-103164		
On (date)	3/27/2010		isted below were
		Retu	ived From rned To
		Rele	ased To
(Name)			
(Street Addres	ss) 1940 Calumet Ave		
(City)	Whiting, IN		
Description of	Item(s): Items Scized from Safe		
ITEM	DESCRIPTION		
Daloa	Sigsauer model P229 St	N/ Acs	14714
D27a	Sigsauer P228 9mm S/	N RZI	(177) (1729
D28a	Sigsauer P228 9mm SIN	B13812	9
D29a	Beretta 9mm 5/N 162691	107	
D30a	4 Boxes 7.62 x5/ ammo		
D31a	Beretta 9mm 92FS JN		
D32a	Smith & Wesson 38 special 5		
D33a	Colt Series 80 M1991A1		
			14145 T
			Africa Marie (Agricultura de Marie de Marie (Adria (Adria (Agricultura de Marie (Agricul
			And the state of t
	Windows	, modern	
Received By:	Mus Proted Received From: <1 D	200	<u> </u>
-	(Signature)	(Signatur	re)

File # 22667-DF-103164

On (date)	3/27/2010		item(s) listed below were
			Received From Returned To Released To
(Nome)			Seized
(Name)	0 (- 0		
the contract of the contract o	940 Calimet Ave	2	
(City)	thiting, IN		
Description of Item(s	: Items seize	d from Room 1	
TIEM	DESCRIPTION		
AGF-1	,	cleaning Kit & Rei	loading Kit
	Samuari Sword;	seweled dager; 1-	3 bladed Knife.
	1- Military Camo	hat: 1 - Military	Surplus Follo
F-2	Case containin	g Il boxes of ,	22 amms
		1 box 12 gage	ne Shotgun shells
			Cal Smith & Wassan
***************************************		1- box. 38 spec	
F-3	MISC. ammo - 16	boxes	
		eapons à rectile s	iaht
F-5	Misc Hems - c	D'S/DVD'S regardin	y mulitias
	Cellular telephone	bill, Andio of To	uner Duries
	Letter/ cord refer	encing ammo making	/ Mack K
	BOOK "Prince of	Darkness", ED +	Hed " Fyeldswee
	Ordinance & Domi	plition", misc paper	WAX book
<u> </u>	titled "My New	Order," by Hiller	to 1 5000
	misc Knifes	01411, 111	- 104 Guns,
T-10	,	with mistal : 1- Davis	Indua 30
	Cal Derrover Dis	tol; 1- Amt 380 9	men P Deli
Received By:	Re	ceived From:	702 / 2
<del> </del>	(Signature)	ceived From: SA Z	(Signature)

### UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION Receipt for Property Received/Returned/Released/Seized

File # 266T-DE- 103164

On (date)	3/27/2010	item(s) listed below were:
		Received From Returned To
		Released To Seized
(Name)		X Scized
(Street Address)	1940 Calumet Ave	
(City)		
(011)	Whiting, IN	
Description of Ite	em(s): ITEMS SEIZED FRO	OM ROOM F
JTEM	DESCRIPTION	
F-7	1 Bag 12 GA; 1 Bag	22 / mag / 32 A A
	10 Boxes, 22	J
- <u> </u>	2 Box 12 GA; 1 Box	haire said
F-8	4 Pox 14 Mag, 1 Pox 32	211 2 2 2
	4 BOX 441 Mag; 1 BOX 32 a	2 Par 22 / Parl
	W 387 1 10x 12 6A;	) Dex 20 EN , I May
F-9	Dunal Shi 2258647	1 mag w/, 22 / mag/.62
F-10	Rugger S/N 2258847	$\frac{1}{2}$ $\frac{1}{2}$ $\frac{1}{2}$ $\frac{1}{2}$ $\frac{1}{2}$
F-11	Rugger 22 cal S/N à	138-68+65
F-12	But Action Ritle 33380	(w) holf
F-13	Remonton Shot and Stal	T73481-111/
	$\frac{1}{2}$	
	THE AMERICAN	
Received By:	(Signature) Received From:	
	(Digitature)	(Signature)